TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMD Lasers, LLC		IN2/2N/2N12	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENTSPLY International Inc.
Street Address:	221 West Philadelphia Street
City:	York
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17405-0872
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3855619	PICASSO BY AMD LASERS
Registration Number:	3852328	AMD LASERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)849-4360 Phone: 717-849-4204

Email: trademarks@dentsply.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Justin H. McCarthy II

Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street

Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17405-0872

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin H. McCarthy II
Signature:	/justin h mccarthy ii/
Date:	03/20/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=amd lasers to dii picasso and amd lasers signed#page1.tif source=amd lasers to dii picasso and amd lasers signed#page2.tif source=amd lasers to dii picasso and amd lasers signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0762 3855619

LH CEFOO

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMD Lasers, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, with offices at 7405 Westfield Blvd., Indianapolis, IN 46240 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks identified and more fully described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, for which it has obtained Certificates of Registration from the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY International Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 221 West Philadelphia Street, York, Pennsylvania 17401 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations therefore, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said marks and applications and registrations therefore, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and symbolized by the marks, and the applications and registrations therefore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed and effective on this Zord day of <u>February</u>, 2012.

AMD Lasers, LLC Assignor

Name: Alan Miller

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0763

EXHIBIT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT

From AMD Lasers, LLC ("Assignor")
to DENTSPLY International Inc. ("Assignee")
Executed and Effective 2 22, 2012

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
PICASSO by AMD LASERS	3855619	10/05/2010
AMD LASERS	3852328	09/28/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0764 STATE OF Drouga

COUNTY OF Monaces

: ss

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

On this day of Lower 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of County of County of United States of America, personally appeared Alan Miller, who represented and acknowledged himself to be the President of AMD Lasers, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, and attested that he executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as a free act on behalf of AMD Lasers, LLC.

Notary Public

My commission expires:



TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 03/20/2012